SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8228/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2016 in SA No. 1027/2012 passed by the High court of Bombay)

ADMINISTRATIOR OF U.T. OF DAMAN AND DIU AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDULHABIB VALIMAMMAD AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING on IA 1/2017)

Date: 04-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. Neelesh Trivedi, Adv.

for Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed by the learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER