## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10425/2017

ADMINISTRATIOR OF U.T. OF DAMAN AND DIU & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABDULHABIB VALIMAMMAD AND ORS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date: 08-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamik S. Sanjanwala, Adv. Shri Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal.

Registry to process the matter, as per rules, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar