## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10425/2017

ADMINISTRATIOR OF U.T. OF DAMAN AND DIU AND ORS. & ORS.Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABDULHABIB VALIMAMMAD AND ORS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 10-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. Counsel, Ms Mamta Singh appearing on behalf of Ms Jesal Wahi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

List again on 13.8.2018.

Registrar 10.7.2018

hј