

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).10425/2017THE ADMINISTRATOR, UNION TERRITORY OF DAMAN AND
DIU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDULHABIB VALIMAMMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.38382/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 19-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AORMr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Nigam, Adv.
Mrs. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn a request made by learned counsel for the appellants,
list on 19.07.2023.

Additional documents, if any, be filed, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

